Républic of the Philippin s Department of Public Highways OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY M a n i l a

July 13, 1977

DEPARTMENT ORDER)	SUBJECT:
NO. <u>106</u> Series of 1977	
X	

Creating a Committee for the Smooth Implementation of the Provisions of Memorandum Circular No. 989 of the Office of the President as Embodied in the DPH Circular No. 84 dated July 6, 1977 Regarding the Paglilingkod Bagong Lipunan Program.

Pursuant to the provisions of Memorandum Circular No. 989 of the Office of the President as embodied in DPH Circular No. 84 dated July 6, 1977, a Committee is hereby created in order to carry out the effective and smooth implementation of the PAGLILINGKOD BAGONG LIPINAN PROGRAM, as follows:

- 1. Mr. NESTOR A. QUINTO - Chairman Assistant Secretary for Administration
- 2. Mr. JOSE T. MORFE - - Member Director, Bureau of Const. & Maintenance
- 3. Mr. PASCUAL A. CABALLERO -- Member Director, Bureau of Barangay Roads
- 4. Mr. AUGUSTO PEREZ- - - Member Director, Bureau of Equipment
- 5. Mr. ALFONSO M. CINCO, JR. - Member Chief, Administrative Service

The Committee shall convene immediately to implement the guidelines for a more effective implementation of this program.

BALTAZAR AGU Secretary

LGT/clh4